# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Robin J. Verret	01/30/2003

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Turbo-Chem International, Inc.
Street Address:	103 Savonne St.
City:	Scott
State/Country:	LOUISIANA
Postal Code:	70583

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11291027

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)652-2556

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-652-2555

Email: marcee@lundeenpatents.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel N. Lundeen Address Line 1: PO Box 131144

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77219-1144

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TUR-17A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel N. Lundeen

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

=OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 020898 FRAME: 0501

#### ASSIGNMENT

Robin Verret

The ASSIGNOR, Robin J. Verret, a citizen of the United States, having a postal address at P.O. Box 538, Milton, Louisiana 70558 has invented METHOD FOR 🥕 DECREASING LOST CIRCULATION DURING WELL OPERATION an invention which is fully described and claimed in an application for U.S. Letters Patent executed of even date herewith

The ASSIGNEE, Turbo-Chem International, Inc., organized and existing under the laws of Louisiana, having an office at 103 Savonne St. Scott, Louisiana 70583, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for this invention.

For valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the aboveidentified invention and application and for the full term of any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for the invention.

The Assignors also sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and application for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights under the International Convention. The Assignors further authorize Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in the name of Assignee, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the United States Application under the provisions of the International Convention,

The Assignors further agree, for each of them and their legal representatives, they will assist Assignees in the prosecution before the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the Federal Courts of this application, and other applications for Letters Patent including renewals, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutions, that the Assignee elects to make covering the invention. The Assignors vest in Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent. The Assignors will execute and deliver to Assignee any documents which may be requested by Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee. The Assignors also authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries to Assignee

1/30/2003

PATENT REEL: 020898 FRAME: 0502